

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 23-2309 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement-2023-2024 - No Cost -

Adventus Education LLC dba HarperRand - Adult

and Career Education Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/4/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 11/16/2023

 Final action:
 11/16/2023

 Enactment date:
 11/16/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-1970

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement - 2023-2024 - No-Cost by and

between the District and Adventus Education LLC dba HarperRand, Fairfield, CA, for the latter to assist District in the development and administration of one or more of the following Career Technical Education (CTE) Programs: Phlebotomy Technician (CPT1), Pharmacy Technician (PT), Clinical Medical Assistant (CMA), Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) Electrocardiography Technician (EKG) and Online Billing and Coding Specialist (CBCS), via the Adult and Career Education Department, for the period of October 2, 2023 through June 30, 2026, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2309 Services Agreement-2023-2024 - No Cost - Adventus Education LLC dba HarperRand -

Adult and Career Education Department

Contact: Kim.Jones1@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/16/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
11/8/2023	1	Board of Education	Not Discussed and/or Taken Up	